ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Ν
--	---

LY 100854273 To the Honorable Commission. I the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LAIRD PLASTICS, INC. LAIRD, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 1400 Centrepark Boulevard, Suite 500 ☐ Individual(s) Association ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33401 ☐ Other . ☐Individual(s) citizenship □ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No ☐General Partnership Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Other_ Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: ☐Yes ☐No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: September 28, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,728,491 1,740,396 75/149.040 1,747,974 1,747,975 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications 5 concerning document should be mailed: and registrations involved: Name: Alan N. Sutin, Esq. Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 140.00 Street Address: 200 Park Avenue Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: New York State: NY Zip: 10166 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Alan N. Sutin Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 10/20/1998 IMBUYEN 00000289 75149040 4 OMB No. 0651-0011 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes

per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LAIRD, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 5016 Parkway Plaza Boulevard #250, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest to the common-law trademarks, pending U.S. trademark application, and issued U.S. trademark registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office set forth and more particularly described on "Schedule A" hereto (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, LAIRD PLASTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1400 Centrepark Boulevard, Suite 500, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby absolutely sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks as set forth and more particularly described on Schedule A hereto, together with the business, business assets and goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

C \MyFiles\trademark assignment wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0132

WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this 998 by its corporate officer duly authorized thereunto. LAIRD PLASTICS, INC. Title: Vice President, Finance NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF Florida : ss.: COUNTY OF Palm Bch; On this 28 day of Sept, 1998, before me personally came H. Denton Baker, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the V. P. of Assignor, Laird Plastics, Inc., the Delaware corporation described herein, and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by said corporation.

LEANN HENNEY

MY COMMISSION # CC 565781

EXPIRES: June 23, 2000

Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Notary Public Henney

(seal) NY/LAGERAJ/263404/5n8s01!.DOC/8/29/98

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0133

SCHEDULE A: TRADEMARKS ASSIGNED

Mark	Reg. No./Appl. No.	Reg./Filing Date
L Design	Reg. 1,728,491	October 27, 1992
VALUE THROUGH SERVICE	Reg. 1,740,396	December 15, 1992
LAIRD PLASTICS	Reg. 1,747,974	January 19, 1993
THE PREFERRED PLASTICS DISTRIBUTOR	Reg. 1,747,975	January 19, 1993
A-1 PLASTICS	Application serial no. 75/149,040	Filed August 12, 1996, based on use.

//LAGERAJ/263404/5n8s011.DOC/8/29/98

RECORDED: 10/13/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0134